producers shall be represented as sub-committees of the National Grain 
 Committee.  

f) The National Potato Committee shall be comprised of representatives elected by 
 the various regions in accordance with the procedure laid down in Rule 78 a) 
 hereof.  A region or county with commercial production in excess of one thousand 
 six hundred (1,600) hectares shall be entitled to one (1) extra representative. The 
 Committee shall not exceed twenty nine (29) members. 

g) The National Hill Farming Committee shall be comprised of representatives 

elected by the various regions in accordance with the procedure laid down in Rule